

ASK AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

(Formerly known as ASK Automotive Private Limited)

Date: December 5, 2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G, Bandra Kurla
Scrip Code: 544022	Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
ISIN No.: INE491J01022	Symbol: ASKAUTOLTD
	ISIN No.: INE491J01022

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that the Company has received compounding order dated November 19, 2024 from Office of Senior Inspector Legal Metrology, Kalindi Vihar, Agra under Legal Metrology Act, 2009 ("Order").

Due to inadvertence, the information was not reported to the stock exchanges.

The details required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, is enclosed herewith as **Annexure-1**.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully, For **ASK Automotive Limited**

Rajani Sharma VP (Legal), Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: ACS14391



<u>Registered Office:</u> Flat No. 104, 929/1, Naiwala, Faiz Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110 005 Tel: 011-28758433, 28759605 011-28752694, 43071516 CIN: L34300DL1988PLC030342



ASK AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

(Formerly known as ASK Automotive Private Limited)

Annexure-1

Details under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read along with SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Remarks
1.	Name of the authority	Office of Senior Inspector Legal Metrology, Kalindi Vihar, Agra
2.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Compounding Order under Legal Metrology Act, 2009
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	November 19, 2024 Due to inadvertence, the information was not reported to the stock exchanges.
4.	Details of the violation(s) /contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Compliance related to contents of label. In order to avoid litigation, the Company decided to opt for compounding.
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	Rs. 50,000 The Company has made payment of compounding fee of Rs. 50000/- to Office of Senior Inspector Legal Metrology, Kalindi Vihar, Agra on November 27, 2024.



<u>Registered Office:</u> Flat No. 104, 929/1, Naiwala, Faiz Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110 005 Tel: 011-28758433, 28759605 011-28752694, 43071516 CIN: L34300DL1988PLC030342